Membrane Filter Monthly Operating Report

OHA - DWS

County: Wasco

Month/Year: May-2024

System Name: Young Life
PWS ID#  41- 01246 Minimum test pressure applied: 20 psi
PlantID: WTP- A Minimum test pressure req'd: 18.21 psi
(e.g, "A")
DIT = Direct Integrity Test on filter(s) [Yes, No, or "off" if all filters are offline] = DIT
PDR = Pressure Decay Rate | PDRy,, [P/ LRC [log removal] Daily
LRC = Log Removal Credit 0.098 4.00
CFE Daily | Highest
Day Turbidity | CFE* | HighestIFE[NTU] | Highest PDR Lowest LRVamsene | Vooghe”
[NTU] INTU] of day [P/min] of day [log removal]
1 0.012 0.019 b
2 G.013 0.016 )
3 0.d13 Q.019 y
4 g.0(2 d.0z20 y
9 POl 2 0,018 Y
6 0.0\2 0.020 Y
7 0.013 Q.018 Y
8 a.al> 0.029 y
9 0.612 d.020 /
10 0.912 0.¢lé y
i 0.613 0.d/6 4
12 3.412. 0).014 Y
13 0.0\% 0.0 \
14 0.0'2 0.0\b Y
15 Cal2 0.025 %
16 0.0\2 0.018 N
17 C.Q)2- adig y
Ll 0.01% 0.2 y
19 0.013 O.nl7 Y
20 0.013 0.018 \
21 O.012 000\7 \I
22 0.0\2 0.0\9 y
23 0.012. 9418 4
24 o, 612 o.¢2/ y
25 0013 a2.6F) v
26 010\ OO0 V4
27 0.0Z 0.019 /Y
28 D.oV2 0.0\4 Yy
29 0. 902 g.02/ J
30 o.0l2 0.9/9 /
31 .92, @.0l4 4
Compliance summary (operator to complete any blank fields)
95% of daily turbidity | All turbidity readings <5 NTU? | Al IFE turbidity | Performance std met?| 3
readings < 1 NTU? [Y/N] [Y/N] readings < 0.15 [Y/N] Daily?
NTU? [Y/N] (PDR < PDRya, LRV 2 LRC)
Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
CT's met daily? (p.2) | All Cl, residual at EP 20.2 ™%/, ? | PDR < PDRyg,? LRV, mbient = LRC?
s Yes Xes Yes
PRINTED NAME: J5 /i (ozetincay DATE: 4 /,u,l
SIGNATURE: s WT CERT #: .-053'55
Notes: 7 PHONE #: &4 )-4€9-3100

# Used for optimization purposes only.

Revised 7/31/2023



OHA-DWS

Disinfection Monthly Operating Report

System Name: Young Life
& Log
PWS ID#: 41 - 01246 4.0 Inactivation
Required via
PlantID: WTP - A Month/Year: May-2024 Disinfection
Minimum Cl; | Contact A . . Notes
Residual at 1% Time ctual CT Temp Required { CT Met? Peak Hourly
Day User(C)* ) CxT [ C] pH CT [Yes / No] | Demand Flow (e.g. "Plant
[, =pprm] | [minutes] | FOMU2) (Formula) | (Formula) | [GPM] o
1 0.9 162 | WS.g | W2 e K Y 124
2 0.9 162 s 9 | 4O |24 | 44 4 G
3 0.9 162 s |jwea |76 |4y ¥ ol
4 0.4 162 1/29¢ |48 |761HY 4 (24
5 0.% 162 | 129.4 | |41 2L 1 44 Y 44
6 0.8 162 | 118.b .0 [T | WM Y 138
7 0.} 162 |54 | B8 [ | 4% y 107
8 0.7 162 [//3.4 | /134 (7|9 | YV 169
9 0.7 162 | /is 4 116 |76 4.9 Y e
10 |7 162 |//3.4 1/3.9 74|99 ¥ 179
1 1.7 162 |//34 |/H.0 |76 (4.9 } /90
12 10.7 162|134 | M. | 74144 4 124
13 6.1 162 w34 5.0 Wb | No y 0%
14 10.b 162 |971.2 |85 |7k | 4.0 ¥ 1T
15 0.6 162 9722 4] [77]13% )4 s
16 |0 162 (912 [wd [T [ 3.3 no
17 |04 162 972 lis& 1726139 ¥ /i
18 |0.¢ 162 97,2 = 76134 v 129
19 o7 162 | 11Z24 1720 |AL1]%.6 Y e
20 0 162 | u3 .M 7.0 T 13e Y 130
21 00 162 | 1y u wd [T | 3.8 N 3
22 |o.b 162 (912 |00 [T |3 ¥ oy
23 a7 162 |/i134 |/7ag |77 |34 Y 135
24 10.4 162 |97 2 Il (76135 |V 149
25 |7 162 |if2éd |z |74 |3 % y /3/
26 |7 162 1139 b |76l 3% | Ves | Mea
27 oo 162 [Wad 2.9 [ | 2.8 | vés {76
28 |on 162 | 134 7.0 [ ] 26 ] yes S
29 |34 162 9722 |iz/ |76 3. Jex 125
30 |05 162 |5/ 172 74136 y |21
31 Im.A 162 |3/ 71 17£126 y (Al

* If chlorine concentration at entry point < 0.2 ™9/, or CT not met, notify DWS within 24 hours.

Submit this monthly report by the 10™ of following month by
Drinking Water Services

mail:

email:
fax:

Portland, OR 97293-0350

dwp.dmce@odhsoha.oregon.gov

971-673-0458

p.20f2

Revised 7/31/2023




Minimum UVT [%] during month: 88.9

OHA - Drinking Water Services - Surface Water (UVT)
System Name: Young Life PWS ID#: 41-01246 County: Wasco

Minimum Validated UVT: 79.9%

Month/Year: May 2024

Duty sensor variation from reference sensor: 1.0

Oat) ity 4| Lo | DS e | ot Wt s Sonins| e
Flow on? {B}
gom/unitl| [™/omz] |[Y OrN] [gal] [gal] L
1 82 77 Y 107,400 107,400 0 0.0000%
2 77 73 Y 57,530 164,930 0 0.0000%
3 81 74 Y 39,020 203,950 0 0.0000%
4 77 79 Y 64,540 268,490 0 0.0000%
5 81 72 Y 76,250 344,740 0 0.0000%
6 80 74 Y 76,650 421,390 0 0.0000%
7 75 73 Y 50,220 471,610 0 0.0000%
8 75 79 Y 100,970 572,580 0 0.0000%
9 77 75 Y 76,680 649,260 0 0.0000%
10 77 80 Y 104,050 753,310 0 0.0000%
11 77 72 Y 117,120 870,430 0 0.0000%
12 77 72 Y 81,590 952,020 0 0.0000%
13 80 73 Y 64,780 1,016,800 0 0.0000%
14 75 79 Y 43,390 1,060,190 0 0.0000%
15 81 73 Y 62,090 1,122,280 0 0.0000%
16 81 72 Y 66,780 1,189,060 0 0.0000%
17 85 75 Y 90,870 1,279,930 0 0.0000%
18 80 77 Y 76,990 1,356,920 0 0.0000%
19 78 77 Y 76,570 1,433,490 0 0.0000%
20 87 75 Y 62,890 1,496,380 0 0.0000%
21 80 75 Y 48,800 1,545,180 0 0.0000%
22 77 74 Y 45,620 1,590,800 0 0.0000%
23 85 74 Y 67,040 1,657,840 0 0.0000%
24 75 75 Y 84,220 1,742,060 0 0.0000%
25 81 70 Y 95,370 1,837,430 0 0.0000%
26 85 68 Y 102,980 1,940,410 0 0.0000%
27 77 71 Y 105,930 2,046,340 0 0.0000%
28 80 59 Y 96,110 2,142,450 0 0.0000%
29 77 42 Y 53,480 2,195,930 0 0.0000%
30 78 41 Y 98,530 2,294,460 0 0.0000%
31 78 41 Y 92,860 2,387,320 0 0.0000%
Monthly Cumulative % Off-Spec Water Produced 0.0000%
Signature Op. Cert.#:___T08855 D08856 Date: é/ Zg /_AL[




